1
THE STANDARD
OF
COLD ROLLED GRAIN ORIENTED ELECTRICAL STEEL
PRODUCED BY
BAOSTEEL, CHINA
FOR
INTERNATIONAL MARKET

mm
Core Loss
P17/50
W/kg
Not more than
Magnetic Flux
Density
a
B8
T
 Not less than
Lamination
Factore
%
Not less than
B23G110 1.10 1.80
B23G120
0.23
1.20 1.80
94.5
B27G120 1.20 1.80
B27G130
0.27
1.30 1.80
95.0
B30G120 1.20 1.80
B30G130 1.30 1.80
B30G140
0.30
1.40 1.80
95.5
B35G135 1.35 1.80
B35G145 1.45 1.80
Regular
B35G155
0.35
1.55 1.80

Core Loss
P17/50
W/kg
Not more
than
Magnetic Flux
Density
a
B8
T
Not less than
Lamination
Factor
%
Not less than
B23P090 0.90 1.87
B23P095 0.95 1.87
B23P100
0.23
1.00 1.87
94.5
B27P095
 a
 0.95 1.88
B27P100 1.00 1.88
B27P110
0.27
1.10 1.88
95.0
B30P100 1.00 1.88
High
Permeability
B30P105
0.30
1.05 1.88
95.5
Q/BQB485-2007
M & M RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL INC. A PROFESSIONAL IN ELECTRICAL STEEL
7
B30P110 1.10 1.88
B30P120
1.20 1.88
B35P115 1.15 1.88
B35P125 1.25 1.88
B35P135
0.35
1.35 1.88
96.0

P17/50
W/kg
Not more
than
Magnetic
Flux Density
b
B8
T
Not less than
Lamination
Factor
%
Not less
than
B23R080 0.80  1.87
B23R085 0.85  1.87
B23R090
0.23
0.90  1.87
94.5
B27R090 0.90  1.87
High
Permeability,
Domain
Refined

B23P090 23QG090  M90-23P 5 23P090 － －
B23P095 23QG095 M95-23P 5 23P095 － －
B23P100 23QG100 M100-23P 5 23P100 23P060 M100-23P
B27P095 27QG095 － － － －
B27P100 27QG100 M103-27P 5 27P100 － M103-27P
B27P110 27QG110 M110-27P 5 27P110 27P066 －
B30P100 30QG100 － － － －
B30P105 30QG105 M105-30P 5 30P105 － M105-30P
B30P110 30QG110 M111-30P 5 30P110 － M111-30P
B30P120 30QG120 M117-30P 5 30P120 － M117-30P
B35P115 － － 35P115 － －
B35P125 － M125-35P 5 35P125 － －
B35P135 － M135-35P 5 35P135 － －
B23R080 － － － － －
B23R085 － － 23R085 － －
B23R090 － － 23R090 23Q054 －
B27R090 － － 27R090 － －
B27R095 － － 27R095 27Q057 －
Q/BQB485-2007
M & M RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL INC. A PROFESSIONAL IN ELECTRICAL STEEL
12
Additional notes：